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PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL *
ZONING VARIANCE

IN RE: BEFORE THE

*  ZONING COMMISSIORER

11824 Mavs Chapel Road * (OF BALTTMORE COUNTY
8th ZElection Bistrict
3rd Councilmanic District * Case No. 98-233-A
Paul Smolenskv & Geraldine M. Legendre
Petitioners

* * * * * * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matier comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative

variance filed by Paul Smolensky and Geraldine M. Legendre, property

owners. for that propertv known as 11824 Mays Chapel Road in the West
Chapel Subdivision of Baltimore County. The Petitioners/property owners
herein seek a variance from Section 202.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning
to allow a side vard setback of 2-1/2 ft. in lieu of

Regulations (BCZR}

the required 20 ft. (for a proposed garage/shed addition) in an R.C.5
zone. The property and relief sought are more particularly described on
Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. the plat to accompany the Petition.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and

the subject property having been posted, and there being ne regquest for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the dJdocumentation
presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as reguired by
Section 26-127 (b){1} of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-

mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the

reguested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. In the opinicon



of the ZFoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits
submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of
Section 307.1 <f the B.C.2.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
BROZR  would result in practical g3difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of beoth
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above. the regquested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, Iéq%é ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this iﬁgb day of January 1998, that the Petition for a Residential
Variance from Section 202.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
{BCZR}Y to allow a side vard setback of 2-1/2 ft., in lieu of the required
20 ft. {(for a proposed garage/shed addition) in an R.C.5 zone, be and is
hereby GRANTED. subject. however. to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If. for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitloners
would be required to return, and be responsible

for returning., said propertv to its original
condition.

y <

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

LES: mmn
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

&3

January 15, 1998

Mr. Paul Smolenskyv

Ms. Geraldine M. Legendre
11824 Mays Chapel Road
Lutherville, Marviand 21093

R¥: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 98-233-A
Property: 11824 Mavs Chapel Road

Dear Mr. Smolensky and Ms. Legendre:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captiocned
case. The Petition for an Administrative Variance has been granted. with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that anv party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additicnal information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to

contact our Bppeals Clerk at 887-3391.
Very truly %i;;;;///’/

Lawrence £. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES :mmn
encl.

Printed with Soyhean Ink
an Recycled Paper



® ORGP L ToRm) KE%:M Z, FILE
Petition for Ad istrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at {1824 mave Cander 8D,

7

which is presently zoned 8!‘_5

This Petition shall be filed with the Qffice of Zoning Administration & Development Manzagement.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and piat atached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereb ition: for & Variance from Secti

ereto ma p eof y petitiol on{s) 202.3 6963 B.LC.Z.R

To Peemit A SIDe YARD SETBACK OF ,;zfé FT N LIEU OF THE REQUIRED
K0 FT. (ForR A PROPOSED GARAGE/SHED ADDITION).

of the Zening Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the follawing reasons: {indiicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

S=e ATFIDAVIT

»

Propery is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are te
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baitmore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baittmere County

WWe do solemnly ectare and affirm, undes the peraties ¢° cequry 1nat ifwe are *he
tegal owneris) of the prgpedy which s the subyect of trig Pentien

Contract Purchaser/Lessee Legal Owner{s)
Fawl  Smoleanky _
(Type or Print Name) (T Print Name} l
Signature Signature J
Coeraldive. M. Leaendce
Adaress {Type or Prat Name) k}

 Seed N b
ity State Zipcode Su;natuv I U

Attorney for Petticrer

g2y M pd
{Type o Pt Name) m%_ﬂ_%_dhﬂi&l s ggnf iiq 2
ckm%mlla UMD  zi09%

State fiossoe
Sanature Name, Address and phone number of representative 1o be contes’ed

Address Phone No. Name

City State Tipoode Adcress Brcne NG

A Public Keanng having been requested and/cor tound to be required. 1t 15 ordered by the lorng Cammus:one'r of Baltirnore County, *hg atay of . 1s
thot the subject matter at ths petition be set for & pubiic rearing , advertised, as tequired by the Iomng Reguiations of Baitimare County, i hwo new ioapers ol generg?
erculation throughaut Baftimore Counly, ond that the property be reposted.

- fomng Comm.suoner of 5 fimore Counly

&. REVIEWED BY" JE’_ DATE. !Z’ifs }67 Qf\.g)

- [ 14|47
=
ESTMATED POSTING DATE {2 ,.q i




_____ s‘lmip Dl‘tOf ..
A f ildaVIt Admmlstratlve Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaitics of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 1o
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 112U Mau.{ s (La 1}3 el Ri,
A0dress
Lufhenalle. MD _ 21095
Cay Se Zp Cooe

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are 1he facts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indi aship o ) dificulty)

__ﬂ.'_l\gt& ,{‘A AeCiateds M%J pn{l/ﬂ, 4Jﬁp ﬁ(c}(" %L&/
_MLLILMM‘? Conata dad Hotoo /0’9{/{4 umuizf’

btz « Lo one /uu?um:f’,l.lp o trasictnie s o cndas s Zo build
et ﬂmjﬂz,;ln szuvu.? MM&M

/balmﬁdw d/uaq MJM JW@%QMW
WMTMM accens To o oo

That Affiani(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a protest s filed, Affiant(s) will be reguired to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

Ocqutrcd 1o provide additional information.

Tl Swelensk
Taul m;aem\nj

ature}

fiyps of prnt name} ( 5

fype of prnt name

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORL, to wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, thi E z dav of

of Marviand, in agrd for the County atoresaid, p‘.mmdl\ZM
ol e J0 /

the Affianis{s) heremn. personally Known or satisfactonly wentified to me as such Alfrantt(s), and mfade oath in due {orm o[..a
that the matters and facls heramnabove set forth are true and correct o P best of hisherfther knowledge and bekef. e

AS WIEANESS my hand and Notanal Seal Q '''' =
og 21997 Cptlpir— /éézwu“'

date 7 NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commusston Expires: %} VA-/ e 7 Q/

A-EES-80
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 11824 Mays Chapel Road

Beginning at a point on the North West side of Mays Chapel Road (width unknown} at the distance of
900 feet + South West of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Jennifer (width unknown).

Being Lot # 1 in the subdivision of West Chapel, as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #33,

Folio # 94, containing 1.7 acres.

Also known as 11824 Mays Chapel Road and located in the 8th Election District, 3rd Coucilmanic District.
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cerTIFICATEQ) POSTING
ADMIN, VARIANCE

RE: Case No.: 67&- Z’%g VA
Petitioner/Developer: GEEALDINE LEGEN DKE/ ETAL

- Date ochaﬁn@ ! /f.% / g

Baitimore County Depariment of
Permits and Development Management
County Gffice Building, Reom 111
111 West Chesapeske Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

e

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentiemen:

This fetter is ta certify under the penzlties of perjury theat the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicueusly on the property located at ‘# fi 3 Z 4' M 4‘{5 MA'P‘:L iZ D'

The sign(s) were posted on IL/Z’% /q 7

( Month, Dy, Year)

Sincerely,

Pcs@wwfk e @ 12f25/97

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date}

Pairick M. O'Keefe e
{Prnted Name) -
523 Penny Lane
{Address)
Hunt Valley, MD 21030
(Citv, State, Zip Code)
o os-857/]

. 9
: (412} 666-5384 _ FPager {410] o
(Telephone Number)

- AQDVIN VAL .

s Y A Ko g i3
2L IAYS G 7
- A7 fé f+fPEé_f qﬁ}?g 195

-



BALTIMORE COUNTY DHRRTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEJLOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 98-{ . Z 3% |A  Address 118.24 parys Cipet kD

Contact Person: : Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: 12}/15/97 Posting Date: _12/Z2 /  Closing Date:l%é%ﬁa

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for ali associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be

- changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phoste%, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

. USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 88-| 233 | -A Address _ |18 34 mnys CunapeL RD

Posting Date: \’g.‘/ 29 /‘? 7 Closing Date: iﬁ/f 3/ 28
Wording for Sign: __To Permit SIDE K OF & Fr INLIEY OF

326 P17 FoR A PRoPrSED G—ﬂ&%—E/SHED Anpmen) .

WCR - 12111/97
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: Development Processing
Baitimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenus
Development Management Towson. Marvland 21204

ZONING HEARTNG ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
assocliated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT QOF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTCR

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: ;23

Petitioner: paul c‘i S

Location: _ || 874 Magj,; CL_lgge[ Bd, luytheanlle. MD 21092

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME : 2yl ‘Smoiqa_A;bJ;

ADDRESS: __ {824 ﬂgx_/fg Clapsd P4
)
[-LA,HW”& MD 2093

PHONE NUMBER: 40 S60 -592.6 / 516 -Sily

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

R 233.A.

L"‘_\
— ™" Printea wih Sovbean ink

—_— e D o~ e Dams



RO ° 1 t of
A\ FRidavit Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaties of perjury 1o the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare competeat 10
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thercto.

That the Affiant(s) deesdo presently resideat _ 11 R2 U Maus (. ef RdJ
addrass ! E.P—

Lubhenalle, MD 2i09%
Cay State ZAp Cocte

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon winch [Ave base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: {indicate haraship of pracheal dfficulty)

_M,u Ao ted, ak Fu a,i!/m Qﬁl Ao Z@(:J e
_M_Mmu&w Covania tandtot, 107 & Hoo paotesnlas
/ 7 77 7

Lb(:\_ib - L‘-)el [« W /{]ﬁui'lj}:‘lﬁ e bRl et (:u., C:‘-_d'f:_z % bu;la[

. s gr)(jn'ﬁ,;},ﬂ lilie piowe) on abacked ga @g#ﬁ"gd‘ fane Orelel)
/

1 4 s ‘ A :
awd/’m/,:z,éf,a o d cemeid  aceca s ‘f"‘n /’Cx_ﬁu b sp

That Affiani{s) acknowledgets) that if a protest s filed, Affiani(s) wall be required to pay a reposiing and adverusing fee and

@/35 provide additional information

“Taul Sma\emkw
J

e}
{tyre or pnnt name] i 5

v

[type or print name

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORL. 1o wit:

I HEREBY CERTFY. mm?&f day of [

of Mapyland. in 2@ for the County atoresad, personally appueared

the Affiants(s) heren, personally known or satisfacionly wentified te me as such Alfranti(s). ard mfade oath v due form of f:m
that the maiters and facts heremabove set forth are true and correct (o the best of b her/therr knowledge and belef. 7‘1"

ASWESS my hand and Notanal Seal
)ik Q( (7 ?/

date & NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commussion Expires: /%} V/'/ . / Q é/

\'-_

. 1997 , before me. a Notary Public of the State” -~

) \é

"J

1 Cptlpir— gé@wv
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Baltimore County Development Proc.es§ing
Department of Permits and County Office Building

Devel 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
evelopment Management Towson, Maryland 21204

January 7, 1998

Mr. and Mrs. Paul Smolensky
11824 Mays Chapel Road
Lutherville, MD 21093

RE: Item No.: 233
Case No.: 98-233-A
Petitioner: Paul Smolensky, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Smolensky:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
December 18, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the 2zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petiticner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

. Gl Roclioely

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zonipg, Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

[N

%Y Prmied with Sovbean Ink
:d’ on Recycled Paper




David L Winstead

\WN\.  Maryland Depariment of Transportation S

) " . . . . WV

- State Highway Administration semnsgaior
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 12-31-97
Baltimore County Office of temNo. 52 ¢ SLL)

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Rcom 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,
/e Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits

Division

LG

My telephone number is

Marytand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toli Free

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 - Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: December 30, 1957

Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Amold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):

Ttem Nos. 23@236, 237, 241, and 242

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

Preparcd by Q’ / // 47 /;//) ‘2',
Division Chicf: @ é /CW./)‘/

AFKJ/IL

CWMSOFFICEWINWORD\ZACINOCOM\232 DOC




B._TIMORE COUNTY, .RYLAND

OEPARTMENT oF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESQURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TQ: FOM DATE:
A

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley . ‘}U?)/ %

Permits and DevelopmentiReview

DEPRM
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Ceommittec

Mesting Date: __0%-2? &)

4
The Derartment of Environmental Protsciion & Resaurce Manacement hzs e

corments for the following Zoning Advisary Committee Items

I[Tem #'s: 6238
LI+
2 3¢

L 4o

24 |

227

RBS:sp
BRUCEZ /DEBPRM/TXTSBR



. Baltimore County Government F }

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 8874500

ey
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[

sHan to your  reguzst. the referencsd orooerty has bzen
surveves by this Buresau and the commenkts below are aoplicable and
regquired to pe corvrected or incoroorated intz the finzl slans for
the oroperiv.
= this Time.

[
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M
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m

[
%(9 Printed 61 Recycled Pager
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December 14, 1997

To WraoM THIS May CONCERN

Please note that my immediate neighbors, Paul Smolensky and Geraldine Legendre, have discussed with me
their desire to build an attached garage and shed in their existing driveway. I understand that this addition will
extend to about 2.5 fect of the line which separates our respective properties but have no objection to their
petitioning for a variance.

Sincerely,

D oo

11836 Mays Chapel Rd
Lutherville MD 21093
(410) 561-3445

7233 A
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